

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4376 OF 2008

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,PONDICHERRY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CHOLAYIL PHARMACEUTICALS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal and
office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 02/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. M. Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Aksharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Saravanan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER