

t
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 15206 OF 2013
(for prel.hearing)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE CHENNAI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S TRIENI AYURVEDIC RESEARCH PHARMACEUT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report
)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.Radhakrishna, Adv.
Ms.Tara Narula, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Tag with C.A.No.4376 of 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar