

ITEM NO.310

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4376/2008

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,PONDICHERRY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHOLAYIL PHARMACEUTICALS

Respondent(s)

(office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5225/2013

Office Report)

Date : 11/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yashank Adhayaru, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) wants to file counter affidavit as he says that certain issues are raised for the first time in this Court. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

List on 02.05.2016.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER