

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4376/2008

CENTRAL EXCISE COMMISSIONER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHOLAYIL PHARMACEUTICALS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5225/2013 (XII)

C.A. No. 6096/2016 (XII)

Date : 03-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Ayiala Imti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list the matters on 24.10.2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER