

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4376/2008

CENTRAL EXCISE COMMISSIONER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHOLAYIL PHARMACEUTICALS THROUGH ITS MD

Respondent(s)

(Remain on board)

WITH C.A. No. 5225/2013 (XII)

C.A. No. 6096/2016 (XII)

Date : 18-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Ayiala Imti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after the ensuing Holi Holidays, 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR